502838382 06/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884978

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JAMES KEIRSTEAD				06/03/2014	
JIM QUALIE				06/03/2014	
YI DONG				06/03/2014	
	DATA				
Name:	LEVVEN AUTOMATION INC.				
Street Address:	9741 -	9741 - 54TH AVE.			
City:	EDMC	EDMONTON			
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T6E 5.	T6E 5J4			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14295885			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	DATA	(416)971-6638			
Correspondence wil		the e-mail address first;			
•	if provide	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 416-971-7202	it will be sent via U	IS Mail.	
		416-971-7202 Iforster@dimock.com			
		JENNA L.WILSON			
•		20 QUEEN ST. WEST, 32	ND FLOOR		
Address Line 2: DIMOCK STRATTON LLP					
Address Line 4:		TORONTO, CANADA M5	13R3		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3194-2/JLW			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNA L. WILSON			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	SIGNATURE:		/Jenna L. Wilson/		
		Jenna L. Wilson/			
		06/05/2014			
SIGNATURE:					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	- •	06/05/2014 ent#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

James Keirstead, having his address at 9741 – 54th Ave, Edmonton, AB T6E 5J4, Canada,

Jim Qualle, having his address at 9741 – 54th Ave, Edmonton, AB T6E 5J4, Canada, and

Yi Dong, having his address at 9741 - 54th Ave, Edmonton, AB T6E 5J4, Canada,

(collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of one or more inventions described and/or claimed in a patent application entitled WIRELESS LIGHT SWITCH SYSTEM AND METHOD, REMOTE SWITCH DEVICE, AND LOAD CONTROLLER DEVICE (the "Invention") and identified as Attorney Docket No. 3194-2/3;

And whereas Levven Automation Inc., having its head office or principal place of business at 9741 – 54th Ave, Edmonton, AB T6E 5J4, Canada (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors all the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention throughout the world;

The Assignors hereby agree to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to confirm said assignment and transfer and to vest in the Assignee all rights in the Invention and any application therefor or patent to issue therefrom.

WITNESSED at on (City/Town, Country)

Witness:

NABIL AJA

(print name of witness)

James Keirstead

PATENT REEL: 033032 FRAME: 0962

WITNESSED at	04 on JUME 03, 2014
Witness: (signature of witness) ANGEL CONIMENTA (print name of witness)	Jim Qualie
**************************************	******
WITNESSED at Edmonton, Canada (City/Town, Country)	, on <u>June 3 2014</u> (Date)
Witness: (signature of witness) Nabil AJAJ (print name of witness)	Yi Dong

3194-2,3/JLW